
Notice Yankton Community Library Board of Trustees 

There will be NO REGULAR MEETING in June. 

The next regular meeting will be July 12, 2017 

515 Walnut Street – Yankton, SD 57078 

For further information call 668-5275. 



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

06/06/2017  11:03:14                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.04 PAGE      1 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     CITY UTILITIES 

        WATER-WW CHARGES                  82.05    WATER SERVICE            101.142.274           5.22.17        002793 P 010 00001 

        WATER-WW CHARGES                  59.54    SEWER SERVICE            101.142.275           5.22.17        002793 P 010 00002 

                                         141.59   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 

        FUEL-MAY                          30.64    FUEL-HEATING             101.142.273           5.24.17        002794 P 010 00005 

 

     NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 

        ELECT-MAY                      1,521.06    ELECTRICITY              101.142.272           5.22.17        002795 P 010 00006 

 

     US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANC 

        COPIER CONTRACT                  300.26    RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212           331466359      016235 P 010 00008 

 

                                       1,993.55   ............... 

 

GENERAL FUND                           1,993.55   ***************



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                   *************** 

 

  LIBRARY TRUST                 ............... 

 

     HUNEKE/JASON 

        SRP PERFORMER                    300.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           5.22.17        016232 P 010 00003 

 

     JOHNSON/REBECCA 

        SRP PERFORMER                     40.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           5.24.17        016234 P 010 00004 

 

     OLSON/TONYA 

        REIMBURSEMENT                    450.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           652017P        016233 P 010 00007 

 

     ZOO MANS ATTRACTIONS 

        SRP PERFORMER                    275.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           5.22.17        016231 P 010 00009 

 

                                       1,065.00   ............... 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                          1,065.00   ***************
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

   REPORT TOTALS:                      3,058.55 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                             RECORDS PRINTED - 000009



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

06/06/2017  11:03:14                               Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL060S-V08.04 RECAPPAGE 

                                                                                                             GL540R 

 

                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 

 

                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 

        BOOKS                              7.87    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              009 00109 

        DVD'S                            159.75    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              009 00110 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   65.26    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              009 00111 

        EXTERNAL HARDDRIVE                79.99    EQUIPMENT                101.142.350           Dobrovolny              009 00206 

        BOOKS                             20.05    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              009 00238 

        DVD                                5.00    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              009 00239 

        BOOKS                              5.99    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              009 00414 

        DVDS                              17.86    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              009 00415 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   18.88    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              009 00416 

        RECEIPT PAPER                     47.50    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              009 00491 

        BOOKS                             20.67    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              009 00545 

        DVDS                              83.93    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              009 00546 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   19.99    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              009 00547 

                                         552.74   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BI 

        DVD                               12.99    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              009 00083 

        BOOKS                             36.23    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              009 00084 

                                          49.22   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMER LIB ASSOC-IMIS 

        MEMBERSHIP DUES                  144.00    MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.142.261           Olson                   009 00098 

 

     BAKER-TAYLOR 

        BOOKS                          1,481.22    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Olson                   009 00061 

        POSTAGE                           14.24    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Olson                   009 00062 

                                       1,495.46   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     CENTER POINT L00 OF 00 

        LP BOOKS                         260.04    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Olson                   009 00164 

 

     CENTURION TECHNOLOGIES 

        SMART SHIELD                      29.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Olson                   009 00532 

 

     DAVIDSON TITLES INC 

        BOOKS                          1,017.91    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Olson                   009 00167 

 

     DEMCO INC 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                  163.50    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Olson                   009 00439 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   12.99    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Raiche                  009 00555 

                                         176.49   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     DEX*ONE 

        ADVERTISING                       27.25    PUBLISHING               101.142.211           Olson                   009 00159



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

06/06/2017  11:03:15                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.04 PAGE      2 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     FACEBK EPPKMCECP2 

        FACEBOOK BOOST                    10.00    PUBLISHING               101.142.211           Olson                   009 00508 

 

     GAN*1085ARGUSLEADCIRC 

        SUBSCRIPTION                     228.15    SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235           Olson                   009 00559 

 

     INF* CITY DIRECTORIES 

        BOOK                             380.00    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Olson                   009 00490 

 

     MOTION PICTURE LICENSI 

        MOVIE LICENSE                    185.67    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Olson                   009 00526 

 

     NBF*NATL BIZ FURNITURE 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                1,048.00    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Olson                   009 00116 

 

     NYT*TIMES E-BILLING 

        NY TIMES SUBSCRIPTION            447.20    SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235           Olson                   009 00549 

 

     OVERDRIVE DIST 

        EBOOKS                         2,566.67    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Olson                   009 00355 

 

     POSTAGE REFILL 

        POSTAGE REFILL                   200.00    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Olson                   009 00466 

 

     PRANDOMHOUSE8007333000 

        LARGE PRINT BOOKS                180.75    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Olson                   009 00426 

        CD BOOK                          351.00    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Olson                   009 00427 

                                         531.75   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     SOUTH DAKOTA HISTORICA 

        BOOKS                             78.88    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              009 00168 

        BOOKS                             64.04    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Olson                   009 00543 

                                         142.92   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     SOUTH DAKOTA STATE HIS 

        SDSHS SUBSCRIPTION                40.00    SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235           Olson                   009 00156 

        MICROFILM                         32.00    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Olson                   009 00520 

                                          72.00   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     SPECIALTY STORE SERVIC 

        DVD LABELS                       257.41    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Olson                   009 00483 

 

     SQU*SQ *SEAN GASKELL 

        CD                                10.00    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Olson                   009 00517
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     SUPERMEDIASTORE.COM 

        DVD CASES                         53.98    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Olson                   009 00140 

 

     WAL-MART #1483 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  14.00    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              009 00037 

        DVD'S,                            85.80    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              009 00038 

        DVDS                              17.96    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              009 00364 

        FILE FOLDERS                      18.88    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              009 00365 

        TECH SERVICES                      3.28    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Lippert                 009 00341 

        PROGRAMMING                        4.48    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Lippert                 009 00342 

        CREDIT                            72.84CR  REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Reifenrath              009 00398 

                                          71.56   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     WM SUPERCENTER #1483 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   67.68    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Olson                   009 00437 

        DVDS                              50.88    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Olson                   009 00487 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   24.41    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Olson                   009 00488 

        SUPPLIES                          72.84    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Reifenrath              009 00420 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   15.35    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Schmidt                 009 00211 

        DVDS                              50.88    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Schmidt                 009 00212 

                                         282.04   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     WW GRAINGER 

        EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             41.33    REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.142.221           Reifenrath              009 00052 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              133.78    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Reifenrath              009 00089 

        BUILDING MAINTENANCE             110.58    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Reifenrath              009 00090 

        EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             16.28    REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.142.221           Reifenrath              009 00106 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               29.58    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Reifenrath              009 00274 

        TOOLS                             35.51    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Reifenrath              009 00275 

        MULTITOOL                         23.33    REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.142.221           Reifenrath              009 00285 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              119.85    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Reifenrath              009 00296 

                                         510.24   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     YANKTON COUNTY OBSERVE 

        OBSERVER SUBSCRIPTION             30.00    SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235           Olson                   009 00152 

 

                                      10,779.70   ............... 
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                   *************** 

 

  LIBRARY TRUST                 ............... 

 

     ACCUCUT, LLC 

        SUMMER READING SUPPLIES          196.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Raiche                  009 00032 

 

     AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 

        SUMMER READING PRIZES             50.26    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              009 00240 

        CANON REBEL DSLR CAMERA          479.00    EQUIPMENT                701.701.350           Dobrovolny              009 00241 

                                         529.26   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMAZON.COM 

        STORY WALK                        48.60    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Raiche                  009 00297 

 

     BAKER-TAYLOR 

        BOOK                              17.22    BOOKS                    701.701.340           Olson                   009 00063 

 

     CASEYS GEN STORE 2268 

        EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION             23.98    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Schmidt                 009 00320 

 

     DEMCO INC 

        1,000 BOOKS BAGS                 196.28    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Raiche                  009 00554 

 

     DOLLAR TREE 

        SUMMER READING                     6.37    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Raiche                  009 00381 

        1,000 BOOKS                       16.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Raiche                  009 00382 

                                          22.37   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     HY VEE 1899 

        STAFF APPRECIATION                 9.98    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Olson                   009 00348 

        STAFF APPRECIATION                11.88    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Olson                   009 00441 

                                          21.86   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     NIMCO INC 

        SUMMER READING                   217.80    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Raiche                  009 00366 

 

     OFFICEFURNITURE.COM 

        BENCH                            325.00    EQUIPMENT                701.701.350           Olson                   009 00222 

 

     OTC BRANDS, INC. 

        SUMMER READING                    69.95    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Raiche                  009 00293 

 

     SP * ELM USA 

        DVD CLEANING SUPPLIES             60.15    OFFICE SUPPLIES          701.701.232           Reifenrath              009 00330 

 

     WAL-MART #1483 

        SUMMER READING SUPPLIES           11.30    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              009 00039
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                   *************** 

 

  LIBRARY TRUST                 ............... 

 

     WAL-MART #1483 

        SUMMER READING                    38.38    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Raiche                  009 00391 

                                          49.68   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     WM SUPERCENTER #1483 

        RECREATION SUPPLIES                3.95    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Olson                   009 00486 

 

                                       1,782.10   ............... 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                          1,782.10   ***************



 YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 
